
REQUEST FOR QUOTATTON (RFQ) FOR WORKS

REqUEST FOR QUOTATIONS

Procurement of Works under RFe/Shopping procedures

Procurement Notice
(Single-Envelope with Offline procurement Bidding process)

Project: INTEGRATED DEVELOPMENT PROIECT, (IDp)

Contract title: construction of pond

RFQ No: 360147-CW-RFQ

Date: 27,06.2023.

Appficable Procltrement Guidelines/Regulations Date: ApR tL, 2018.

1. Government of India has received/has applied for/intends to apply for financing from the
world Bank towards the'cost of the Project and intends to apply part of the proceeds of this
credit to eligible payments under the contract for which this request for quotations is issued. The
District Project Officer, invites quotations offline from eligible bidders for construction of the
following works.

!
This Procurement notice includes the following documents to facilitate preparation and
submission of quotations, criteria for qualification, evaluation, and for award of contracu and
relevant forms to be fllled by the bidders. lmplementing Agency has not issued a separate RFe
document for this purchase. The Procurement notice including the various documents and forms
to be filled etc.

1

Sr.No PR No, Brief Description of the.Works Approximate
value of
Works (Rs.)

Period of
Completion

I 9t/2023-24 Construction of Pond at place Piyungli in GP
Koserian under APO Berthin. 68120t-

45 Days From

the execution of
Contract2 92/2023-24 Construction of Pond at place Kadoh in GP

Kulziar under APO Berthin. 41733t-

3 93/2023-24 Construction of Pond at place Chaknad in GP
Dudian under APO Berthin. 45672t-

4 94t2023-24 Construction of Pond at place Daroh in GP
Jeiwin under APO Berthin. 64478t-

5 9st2023-24

I

Construction of Pond at place kathuin in GP
Balhseena under APO Berthin. 35995

Total 2,55,998/-



A,F t.

ii.

iii.

iv.

vi.

vii.
viii.
ix.

X.

Layout Drawings of the works;
Structu ra I Deta ils:
Detailed Bill of euantities, with estimated rates and prices;
Technical Specifications;
Instructions to Bidd ers;
Qualification Information
Format for Submission of euotation:
Criteria for Evaluation and Award of Contract;
Relevant Forms; and
Draft Contract Agreement format which wifi be used for finarizing the agreement for tr
Contract.

Date 27.06.2023

27.06.2023

Rs1

THOUSAND onl],)of each job

Bank, clralvn irr favour of DpO
IDP BILASPUR Hp pa.yable ar
BILASPUR. llslcldlr

27.06.2023

11.07.2023 UPTO 1 1 :00AM

11M.2023 UPTO.I 1:00AM

11.07.2023 ON 1 l:30AM

3. Quotations, both Technicar part and Financiar part shal be submitted offrine on rr.07.2o23 on
beforell:00 AM. Any quotation or modifications to quotation received after last oare
quotation submission wifl not be considered. The ,Technicar part, of the euotations wi I

opened offline on !I.O7.2O23 at j.1:30 AM.

TEN

Descdption As mentioned inF"g-N, 1

EST. COST

Construction of PonO at ptace eryungli
in GP Koserian under ApO Berthin. 

'

L;onstruction of Pond at place K
in GP Kulziar under ApO Berthin.

Construction of pond at llace-
Chaknad in cP Dudian under ApO

Construction of pond-i plaie Daroh
in GP Jejwin under ApO Berthin.

Constructjon of Pond atllaceTathuin
in GP Balhseena under ApO Berthin

Bid Subrnission Start Date



-- 
-'-------lFt

7.

6. lf the implementing agency's office happens to be closed on the date of opening of theQuotations as specified, the ,Technical part, of the euotations will be opened on the nextworking day at the same time. The Financiar parts of the Quotations sharr remain unopened, untilthe subsequent opening folowingthe evaruation ofthe Technicar parts ofthe Quotations.
other detairs can be seen in the RFQ document. The imprementing agency sha, not be herd riabrefor any derays which are beyond its contror. A Bidder requiring any crarification of the RFQdocument may notify the rmprementing agency offrine or may visit the office of the imprementingagency at the address given berow.

B,

::;,::":::#:i:'::y/::jl:.:"*::!:,:.d.u.re of-Quantity) atonswith instructions to bidders (Quotation

x:::l;:;,:",':#';*:,i""::::,y^::::::::!li::: ;;i ;';;;,:;;;",**:,'::,i::":;;:;,:::":,Forest Deptt. under DTo Bitaspur under Receipt h""oiioi iJrdfii.. q,.svr ,,cL.tpL,tyuu v+uo roresuy & Wild Life-01-80,_Other Receipts-78-Misc. Receipts from the O/o DpO Office Bilaspur on any working r1fu\, durine the office hnrrr< u, a r27.06.2025 at 70,00 hours to 10.07.2023 up to 17:00 Hours.
during the office hours wef

Namer Raieev
Address: District

Copy forwarded to the:-

Endst' No./euotation/Bid/-trL{6=rl-l Da6d, Biraspur at t akhanpur, thJ/ fc
1.

2,

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

Pr. CCF-cum-Chief proiect Director, IDp, Solan forfavour ofinformation and n/action please.ofiice Supdt /Chairman tender opening committee for favour of informati,thetender notice in true spirit and compliance on and necessary action as per bid condition of
Both APO s-under DpO Bilaspur at La-khanpur for favour of informationinforming eligible bidde.r"--'-' " la^ldrrPur rur Iavour ot lntormation & wide\publicity in the concerned Gp and for
AccounLant for information and necessary action,
Ar tne concerned contractors.
Notice Board. DpO office.
Project website www.hpidp.org

Name: Raieev
Address: District

I

Bilasp u r


